EB-EHL Userôs Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                  i
Userôs Manual
EB-EHL
Intel ® Elkhart Lake Processor
Embedded Barebone & Compact BOX PC
EB-EHL-J6-8G
EB-EHL-J6-16G
EB-EHL-J6-32G

2. CPU Serial Code 3~5
EHL: Intel® Elkhart Lake Series.
3. CPU Type Code 6~7
J6: Intel Elkhart Lake J6412.(Standard; Quad Core 10W)
4. RAM Code 8~10
8G 8GB.   16 16GB.   32 32GB
PS: Power adapter and cord must be showed separate because different county
has different power cord. The part numbers of power adapter and cord are as
below.
(Please contact ICOP sales person or distributor to get the unit price of power
adaper and cord. Thank you.)
POWER-12V3.34A-MW
POWERCABLE(A) / POWERCABLE(G)
EB-EHL Userôs Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                  8
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EB-EHL-J6-8G Embedded Barebone & BOX PC w/Intel Elkhart Lake
J6412/8GB DRAM /6U/2*2.5GbE LAN/2S
EB-EHL-J6-16G Embedded Barebone & BOX PC w/Intel Elkhart Lake
J6412/16GB DRAM /6U/2*2.5GbE LAN/2S
EB-EHL-J6-32G Embedded Barebone & BOX PC w/Intel Elkhart Lake
J6412/32GB DRAM /6U/2*2.5GbE LAN/2S
POWER-12V3.34A-MW AC ï DC power adapter / DC12V @ 3.34A (AC 90 ~
240V Input)
POWERCABLE(A)
/ POWERCABLE(G)
/ POWERCABLE(EN)
/ POWERCABLE(AU)
US / Euro / UK / AU & NZ power cord for
POWER-12V3.34A-MW
EB-EHL Userôs Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                  9
Ch. 2
System Installation
2.1 CPU Board Outline
2.2 Connector Summary
2.3 Connector Pin Assignments
2.4 External I/O Overview
2.5 External I/O Pin Assignment
EB-EHL Userôs Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                  10
2.1 CPU Board Outline
EB-EHL CPU Board
EB-EHL Userôs Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                  11
2.2 Connector Summary
Connector Type of Connections Pin #
DDR4 SO-DIMM Slot External SO-DIMM Slot 260-pin
Power DC Jack External Power DC Jack Connector 2-pin
2 * USB3.1 (Gen. 2)  External Dual USB3.1 Connector 18-pin
2* USB3.0 External Dual USB2.0 Connector 10-pin
2 * HDMI External Dual HDMI Connector 38-pin
2 *2.5GbE  External Dual RJ45 Connector 16-pin
M.2 M-Key
External M.2 M-Key (2242/2280)
PCIe Gen. 3 *2 / SATA interface support
NVME
75-pin
M.2 E-Key  External M.2 E-Key 75-pin
M.2 B-Key  External M.2 B-Key 75-pin
COM1 (RS232/422/485) 2.0mm 9-pin pin header 9-pin
COM2 (RS232) 2.0mm 9-pin pin header 9-pin
USB2.0  x 2 2.0mm 9-pin pin header 9-pin
LVDS 1.25mm 30-pin box header 30-pin
INVERTER 2.0mm 8-pin box header 8-pin
eDP 1.25mm 40-pin box header 40-pin
JPCLR 2.0mm 8-pin pin header 8-pin
JPBL 2.0mm 4-pin pin header 4-pin
BATT 1.25mm 2-pin box header 2-pin
EB-EHL Userôs Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                  12
2.3 Connector Pin
Assignments
Power DC Jack
COM1 (RS232/422/485)
COM2 (RS232)
J11: USB2.0 x 2
LVDS

3. Support M.2 2240/2280 storage, which the green area is for 2242 and red area is
for 2280.
EB-EHL Userôs Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                   19
4. For 2242 or 2280 storage, please use a M2 screw driver to remove the top screw
in advance, and then use M4 screw driver to move the bottom screw to the correct
position.
(For example, The below figures show moving the screw for M.2 2242 storage.)
5. Plug the M.2 storage in the slot and lock it up.
6. Take the rear cover back and lock 9 screws.
ICOP offers the standard M2. 2242 SATA storage as below.
[SPEC]
Standard M.2 2242 form factor
22 x 42 x 3.2 mm
[M.2 2242 SATA LIST]
P/N Flash Type Capacity Operating Temperature
IM242S-64G-M MLC 64GB 0ʕ ~ +70ʕ
IM242S-128G-M MLC 128GB 0ʕ ~ +70ʕ
IM242S-256G-M MLC 256GB 0ʕ ~ +70ʕ
IM242S-128G-T TLC 128GB 0ʕ ~ +70ʕ
IM242S-256G-T TLC 256GB 0ʕ ~ +70ʕ
IM242S-512G-T TLC 512GB 0ʕ ~ +70ʕ
IM242S-1T-T TLC 1TB 0ʕ ~ +70ʕ
EB-EHL Userôs Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                   20
3.2 Installing the M.2 B-Key (3024) and M.2 E-Key
(2230) Modules